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RELATIVE VALUE OF ARTICLES IMPORTED, DUTIABLE AND 
FREE, &c—Continued. 

Articles. 

Dutiable Goods—Con. 

Iron and steel and manufactures of—Con. 
Bar iron or steel rolled, in coils, bundles, 

rods or bars 
Castings in the rough 
Canada plate 
Cast-iron pipe 
Chains 
Engines, locomotive 

it gasoline 
ii steam and boilers 

Eire extinguishers 
Fittings for iron or steel pipe 
Hardware—Builders', cabinetmakers', -up-

holsterers',harnesstnakers',currycombs,&c. 
Ingots, cogged ingots, blooms, slabs, billets, 

puddled bars, &c 
Bridges or parts thereof and structural work 
Iron, 'in pigs 

M charcoal 
Locks of all kinds 
Machines and machinery— 

Windmills 
Ore crushers, stamp mills, rock drills, &c. 
Horse powers 
Portable engines 
Threshers and separators 
Portable saw-mills and planing mills. . . . 
All other portable machines 
Sewing machines and parts of 
Machines, typewriting 
All other machinery composed wholly or 

in part of iron or steel 
Nails and spikes . 
Mould boards, plates, &c 
Pumps 
Railway bars or rails of any form 
Railway fish-plates and tie-plates 
Rolled iron and steel,"all kinds 
Scales and balances, &c -
Skates _ 
Skelp iron or steel, sheared or rolled in grooves 
Stoves -
Tubing, all kinds 
Ware, enamelled, all kinds 
Wire, covered 

II all other 
Scrap iron and steel 
Penknives and jack knives 
Table cutlery 
All other cutlery 
Guns, rifles, air guns and air rifles 
Steel in bars, bands, hoops, &c 
Tools—Axes, saws, hammers, files, &c.. . 

II hand or machine, all kinds 

FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDED 
FEBRUARY, 1903. 

Great 
Britain. 

330,956 
5,078 

821,334 
14,253 
66,125 

45 
47,336 

946 

34,489 

173,600 
134 

374,692 
,189 

922 

2,907 

160,290 
3,150 
3,103 

140 
55,708 
51,294 

957,277 
2,014 

37,485 
116 

128,302 
9,748 

13,374 
16,560 

265,422 
52,234 

123,868 
47,647 
22,279 
82,356 
10,609 
29,875 

United 
States. 

Other 
Countries. 

445,440 31,223 
134,279 450 
144,562 675 
21,516 

114,658 2,8i9 
1,028,090 

83.377 
228,66'.i 300 
12,626 

204,819 

418,447 783 

13,430 82,562 
37,191 
467,868 
11,460 

113,122 1,963 

22,480 
35,992 
22,480 
35,992 228 
5,986 

425,733 
263,085 

1,825 
26,806 126 
202,494 9 
107,485 

2.163,284 30,100 
25,113 109 

154,181 8,879 
137,575 162 
46,323 29,470 
42,081 3,278 

483,423 372,793 
59,571 397 
3,455 24,527 

247,834 
127,152 1,495 
406,082 41,113 
82,305 18,274 

191,098 177 
78,684 45,402 
48,723 60,386 
1,485 51,908 

14,655 - 9,228 
39,397 48,673 

145,729 37,682 
285,711 14,660 
175,852 8,139 
405,026 26,799 

Total 

807,619 
139,807 
966,571 
35,769 

183,602 
1.028,090 

83,422 
276,305 
12,626 

205,765 

453,719 

269,592 
37,325 
842,560 
11,460 

119,274 

22,480 
37,142 
5,986 

425,733 
263,085 
1,825 
27,420 

205,410 
107,485 

2,353,674 
28,372 

166,163 
137,877 
131,501 
96,653 

1,813,493 
61,982 
27,"'S2 
285,319 
128,763 
575,497 
110,327 
204,649 
140,646 
374,531 
105,627 
147,751 
135,717 
205,690 
382,727 
194,000 
461,700 


