RELATIVE VALUE OF ARTICLES IMPORTED, DUTIABLE AND FREE, &c.—Continued.

$\mathbf{Articles}.$	FOR THE EIGHT MONTHS ENDED FEBRUARY, 1903.			
	Great Britain.	United States.	Other Countries.	Total
Dutiable Goods—Con.	s	8	8	\$
Iron and steel and manufactures of—Con. Bar iron or steel rolled, in coils, bundles,		ĺ	ĺ	
rods or bars	330,956	445,440	31,223	807,619
Castings in the rough	5,078	134,279	450	139,807
Canada plate	821,334	144,562		966,571
Cast-iron pipe	14,253	21,516		35,769 $183,602$
Chains Engines, locomotive		114,658	2,819	183,602
gasoline	45			$1.028,090 \\ 83,422$
steam and boilers	47,336	228,669		276,305
Fire extinguishers		12,626		12,626
Fire extinguishers Fittings for iron or steel pipe Hardware—Builders', cabinetmakers', up-	946	204,819	•••••	205,765
holsterers', harnessmakers', currycombs, &c. Ingots, cogged ingots, blooms, slabs, billets,	34,489	418,447		453,719
puddled bars, &c	173,600	13,430	82,562	269,592
Bridges or parts thereof and structural work		37,191		37,325
Iron, in pigs	374,692	11 160		$842,560 \\ 11,460$
" charcoal	4,189	113,122	1,963	119,274
Machines and machinery—	4,100	110,122	1,300	110,211
Windmills		22,480		22,480
Ore crushers, stamp mills, rock drills, &c.	922	35,992	228	37.142
Horse powers				5,986
Portable engines	10.00	425,733	3 4 3 4 5 . 30	425,733
Threshers and separators		263,085		263,085
Portable saw-mills and planing mills	488	$\frac{1,829}{26,806}$	126	1,825 $27,420$
All other portable machines		20,800 $202,494$		205,410
Machines, typewriting			l	107,485
All other machinery composed wholly or		101,100		20,,
in part of iron or steel	160,290	2,163,284	30,100	2,353,674
Nails and spikes	3,150	25,113		28,372
Mould boards, plates, &c	3,103	154,181	8,879	166,163
Pumps	140	137,575 46,323	162	137,877 $131,501$
Railway bars or rails of any form	55,708	40,323	$29,470 \ 3,278$	96,653
Railway fish-plates and tie-plates	51,294 957,277	483,423	372,793	1,813,493
Rolled iron and steel, all kinds.	2,014	59,571	397	61.982
Skatos		3,455	24,527 247,834	27,682
Skelp iron or steel, sheared or rolled in grooves	37,485		247,834	285,319 $128,763$
Stoves	110	127,152	1,495	128,763
Tubing, all kinds	128,302	406,082	41,113	575,497 $110,327$
Ware, enamelled, all kinds	9,748 13,374	82,305 191,098	18,274 177	204,649
Wire, covered	16,560	78,684	45,402	140,646
" all other	265, 422	48,723	60,386	374,531
Penknives and jack knives	52.234	1,485	51,908	105,627
Penknives and jack knives Table cutlery	52,234 123,868 47,647	14,655	• 9.228	147,751
All other cutlery	47,647	39,397	48,673 37,682	135,717
Guns, rifles, air guns and air rifles	22,279	145,729	37,682	205,690
Steel in bars, bands, hoops, &c	82,356	285,711		382,727 194,600
Tools—Axes, saws, hammers, files, &c	10,609	175,852		461,700
hand or machine, all kinds	29,875	405,026	20,199	201,100